

25360

304 984-1725

## Request for Quotation

DEP14776

:::1	ÞΑC	ŀΕ	
		1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV

-----

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 09/02/2009 BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER AMOUNT: 0001 JB 962-73 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF AN 8-ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE "MORGAN RUN PA #2" PROJECT LOCATED IN KINGWOOD. WEST VIRGINIA, (PRESTON CO.). A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 09/24/09 a 10:00 AM. ALL INTERESTED PARTIES ARE REQUIRED TO ATTEND THIS MEETING. FAILURE TO ATTEND TH MANDATORY PRE-BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF NO ONE PERSON MAY REPRESENT MORE THAN ONE THE BID. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND/OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. AN ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL BE MADE AVAILABLE FOR ALL POTENTIAL BIDDERS TO COMPLETE. THIS WILL SERVE AS THE OFFICIAL DOCUMENT VERIFYING ATTENDANCE AT THE MANDATORY FAILURE TO PROVIDE YOUR COMPANY AND REPRESENTATIVE NAME ON THE ATTENDANCE SHEET WILL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. THE STATE WILL NOT ACCEPT ANY OTHER DOCUMENTATION TO VERIFY ATTENDANCE. THE BIDDER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ENSURING THEY HAVE 2839 001 20 P 12: 31 COMPLETED THE INFORMATION REQUIRED ON THE ATTENDANCE THE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AGENCY HUROMASING DIVISION WILL NOT ASSUME ANY RESPONSIBILITY FOR A BIDDER'S FAILURE TO COMPLETE THE PRE-BID ATTENDANCE SHEET. STATE OF WV IN SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATUR 304-984-1725 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

## GENERAL TERMS & CONDITIONS REQUEST FOR QUOTATION (RFQ) AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL (RFP)

- 1. Awards will be made in the best interest of the State of West Virginia.
- 2. The State may accept or reject in part, or in whole, any bid.
- 3. All quotations are governed by the West Virginia Code and the Legislative Rules of the Purchasing Division.
- 4. Prior to any award, the apparent successful vendor must be properly registered with the Purchasing Division and have paid the required \$125 fee.
- 5. All services performed or goods delivered under State Purchase Order/Contracts are to be continued for the term of the Purchase Order/Contracts, contingent upon funds being appropriated by the Legislature or otherwise being made available. In the event funds are not appropriated or otherwise available for these services or goods, this Purchase Order/Contract becomes void and of no effect after June 30.
- 6. Payment may only be made after the delivery and acceptance of goods or services.
- 7. Interest may be paid for late payment in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 8. Vendor preference will be granted upon written request in accordance with the West Virginia Code.
- 9. The State of West Virginia is exempt from federal and state taxes and will not pay or reimburse such taxes.
- 10. The Director of Purchasing may cancel any Purchase Order/Contract upon 30 days written notice to the seller.
- 11. The laws of the State of West Virginia and the *Legislative Rules* of the Purchasing Division shall govern all rights and duties under the Contract, including without limitation the validity of this Purchase Order/Contract.
- 12. Any reference to automatic renewal is hereby deleted. The Contract may be renewed only upon mutual written agreement of the parties.
- **13. BANKRUPTCY:** In the event the vendor/contractor files for bankruptcy protection, the State may deem this contract null and void, and terminate such contract without further order.
- 14. HIPAA BUSINESS ASSOCIATE ADDENDUM: The West Virginia State Government HIPAA Business Associate Addendum (BAA), approved by the Attorney General, and available online at the Purchasing Division's web site (http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/vrc/hipaa.htm) is hereby made part of the agreement. Provided that, the Agency meets the definition of a Cover Entity (45 CFR §160.103) and will be disclosing Protected Health Information (45 CFR §160.103) to the vendor.
- 15. WEST VIRGINIA ALCOHOL & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT: If this Contract constitutes a public improvement construction contract as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code ("The West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act"), then the following language shall hereby become part of this Contract: "The contractor and its subcontractors shall implement and maintain a written drug-free workplace policy in compliance with the West Virginia Alcohol and Drug-Free Workplace Act, as set forth in Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The contractor and its subcontractors shall provide a sworn statement in writing, under the penalties of perjury, that they maintain a valid drug-free work place policy in compliance with the West Virginia and Drug-Free Workplace Act. It is understood and agreed that this Contract shall be cancelled by the awarding authority if the Contractor: 1) Fails to implement its drug-free workplace policy; 2) Fails to provide information regarding implementation of the contractor's drug-free workplace policy at the request of the public authority; or 3) Provides to the public authority false information regarding the contractor's drug-free workplace policy."

### **INSTRUCTIONS TO BIDDERS**

- 1. Use the quotation forms provided by the Purchasing Division.
- 2. SPECIFICATIONS: Items offered must be in compliance with the specifications. Any deviation from the specifications must be clearly indicated by the bidder. Alternates offered by the bidder as EQUAL to the specifications must be clearly defined. A bidder offering an alternate should attach complete specifications and literature to the bid. The Purchasing Division may waive minor deviations to specifications.
- 3. Complete all sections of the quotation form.
- 4. Unit prices shall prevail in case of discrepancy.
- 5. All quotations are considered F.O.B. destination unless alternate shipping terms are clearly identified in the quotation.
- **6. BID SUBMISSION:** All quotations must be delivered by the bidder to the office listed below prior to the date and time of the bid opening. Failure of the bidder to deliver the quotations on time will result in bid disqualifications: Department of Administration, Purchasing Division, 2019 Washington Street East, P.O. Box 50130, Charleston, WV 25305-0130



VEZDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

T O

DEP14776

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV

304 984-1725

25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATEPRINT	OF CHECKIE STATES		MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	00.0000.0000000000000000000000000000000		<u> </u>		<u></u>
09/02/ OPENING DATE:	2009	10/20/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME (	1:30PM	
LINE	OUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	ITEM NUME			PRICE	AM	OUNT
				NO.						<u>(2007) 2000,000</u>
•	ADDIT:	ION, WE EMAIL	REQU ADDRE	EST T SS AN	HAT ALL PO D FAX NUME	TENTIA BER.	L BIDDER	S INCLUI	DE	
	THE ST LATE, PORTION BIDDEN PORTION OF THO	TARTING BUT PR DN OF T RS WHO DN OF T	TIME IOR T HE PR ARRIV HE PR ID, W	FOR O THE E-BID E AFT E-BID ILL N	ARE REQUES THE PRE-BI DISMISSAL , WILL BE ER CONCLUS , BUT DURI OT BE PERI	ID. BI OF TH PERMIT SION OF ING ANY	DDERS WHE TECHNITED TO STATE TECT TECT TECT TECTECT	O ARRIVI AL IGN IN. HNICAL JENT PAR		
		TIONS T	}	1						
	ST. R MAKE 26/72 SIGN. THE C	T. 26. A SHARF ), IMME PROCE ONCRETE	JUST LEFT DIATE ED 0. BRII	SOUT TURN LY BE 1 MIL GE AN	TRAVEL TO TRAVEL TO THE OF KINGS FORE THE THEN TURN TO THE THEN TO THE TRANSPORT TO THE TRA	WOOD AB TUNNEL "PRESTO RN RIGH TRAVEL D. PRO	TON PIKE N CONCRE T', CROSS 0.1 MII	MILES, CCR TE" SING E THEN I MILE		
	FOR OFIELD	.3 MILE . TRAN	S, TI /EL AI	EN MA BOUT 3 POWE	CONTINUE A KE A SHAR 300 FEET. ER LINE RI FEET NORTH	P LEFT PARK A GHT OF	TURN IN ND WALK WAY. TI	TO A ACROSS HE		
	OFFIC PH. 3 FEE.	E AML&I	7, 60 -0485 NT MU	1 57TI UPON ST BE ACCEP		CHARLE F \$15.0 HECK OF	STON, W O NON-R MONEY	V 25304, EFUNDABL	.E	
20020000000000000000000000000000000000	1		 	_l ⊝⊘oddo	EVERSE SIDE FOR T	EDMS AND CO	NOTIONS			



# Request for [

DEP14776

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC

304 984-1725

PO BOX 13384

25360 SISSONVILLE WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

09/02/ PENING DATE						L			···
		10/20/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:30PM
	1.5720002504550		UOP	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	<b>1</b>	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
LINE	QUAL	YTITY	UUF	NO.					
									1
	EXHIBI	Т 5							
	1								
	WEST V	TRGINI	A COD	E 21-	1D-5 PROVID	ES TH	AT: ANY	SOLICI-	
	TATION	L CUD V	PHRI	TC TM	PROVEMENT C	ONSTR	OCITON	CUNIKACI	
	DENITE	ES FAC	H VEN	DOR T	HAT SUBMITS	A BI	D FOK 1	HE WURK	
	TO SUB	MTT AT	THE	SAME	ITIME AN AFF	IDAVI	I UF CU	MLLTAMCE	
	WITTH T	HE RID	. TH	E ENC	LOSED PURCH	ASING	AFFIDA	ATI WAZI	
	DE STO	NED AN	n SIIR	MITTE	D WITH THE	BID A	S EVIDE	NCE OF	
	TUE VE	מיא מחמוי:	COMP	LTANC	E WITH THE	PROVI	SIONS O	F ARTICL	E
	INC VE	INDUR	21 DF	THE	WEST VIRGIN	IA CO	DE. FA	ILURE TO	
	CUDMIT	THE C	TENEL	PURC	HASING AFFI	DAVIT	WITH T	HE BID	
	CHALL	DECIN T	TNF	TSOUA	LIFICATION	OF SU	CH BID.		ļ
	1			1					
	MOTTO	TO PE	NCEET	. TH	IS CONTRACT	IS T	O BE PE	RFORMED	
	HUITUTA	1 345 C	MIENT	AR DA	YS AFTER TH	IE NOT	ICE TO	PROCEED	
		CEIVED		ESS [	THERWISE SF	ECIFI	ED, THE	FULLY	
	TO KE	LED DIL	CHASE	ORDE	R WILL BE	CONSID	ERED NO	TICE TO	
	PROCE		CHAOL	J 3					
	CANCE	ILATTO	J. TI	F DIE	ECTOR OF PL	JRCHAS	SING RES	ERVES T	łE
	DICHT	TO CAR	doet 1	THTS (	YONTRACT IMI	MEDIA	ILLY UPL	IN METITE	EN
	MOTIC	E TO TE	4⊫ VFI	vinor I	OF THE MATE	RIALS	OK MOKK	MANSHIF	
	CHEDI	TEN ARI	OF	AN THE	ERIOR QUAL	ITY OF	LON OO N	CONFOR	4
	SUFFE	THE SPI	CIFI	ATTO	S OF THE B	ID ANI	CONTRA	CT	
	HEREI						unione de la companya		
							1		
	MAGE	PATES:	THE	CONTRA	ACTOR OR SU	BCONTI	RACTOR S	SHALL PA	Υ
	THE H	TCHER	OF TH	E U.S	. DEPARTMEN	T OF I	LABOR MI	INIMUM W	AGE
	DATES	AS ES	TABLE	SHED	FOR PRESTON	COUN	TY, PURS	SUANT	
	TO HE	CT VIR	CITNIA	CODE	21-5A, ET,	SEQ.			
	CDREV	ATI THE	WAGE	RATE	S APPLY TO	THIS	PROJECT	.)	
	ļ.			1			1.		
	ADRTT	PATTON	. AN	Y REF	ERENCES MAD	E TO	ARBITRA	TION OR	·
	THIED	ECT FO	P PAV	MIENTS	DUE (EXCEP	T FOR	ANY IN	IERESI	
	DECULT	DED RV	CTAT	E I ΔW	1 CONTAINED	IN T	HIS CON	TRACT	
	UD IN	V NAN V	MERIC	AN TN	STITUTE OF	ARCHI	TECTS D	DCUMENTS	
	OK IN	- ди - д		1	EVERSE SIDE FOR TER		1		

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FEIN 550736745



304 984-1725

## Request for Quotation

DEP14776

PAGE 4

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS FOB SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 09/02/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 10/20/2009 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE WORKERS' COMPENSATION: A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THIS CONTRACT: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF CONTRACT. | UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL ) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF (XX) BONDS: THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/ MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK, IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. IN LIEU OF A BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT UNDER \$100,000. ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE ) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT VENDOR. OF THE SUCCESSFUL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304-

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550736745



**VENDOR** 

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14776

PAGE 5

CHUCK BOWMAN
304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384 304 984-1725

.

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

09/02/2009  BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM  BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM	588928 6888 (37788)
BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 BID UPENING TIPE 01:30FH	
	34-000000000000000000000000000000000000
LINE QUANTITY UOP CAT. ITEM.NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUN	1
REV. 11/00	
**************************************	
AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119	
(EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST	
COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML	
CONTRACTOR. THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16.	
IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE	
BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT	
800-663-9768 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV	
***********	
CONTRACTORS LICENSE	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL	•
PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS	
STATE MUST BE ITCENSED. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS	
I TOTAL TOTAL ROLL OF THE CONTRACTORS	
TICENSE APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE	
MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR,	
CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6,	
RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890.	
WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY	
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE	
NUMBER ON THEIR BID.	
BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	
CONTRACTORS NAME: BArnes EXC. Inc.	
CONTRACTORS NAME: DATIVES	
111/023257	
CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: W.V.0.23.2.5.7	
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A	
COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF	
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS  ITS EPHONE  DATE A CONDITIONS	<u> 4000000 - 6764 (6446) (7</u> •
SIGNATURE ( athor ( Farm )	
TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED	
WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'	



304 984-1725

550736745

## Request for Quotation

DEP14776

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

SH-P

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	MS OF SAL	E S	SHIP VIA		F	O.B		FREIGHT TEF	RMS
09/02/	<u> </u>		<u> Nigalian kandida</u>							7.004	
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009			BID	<u>OPENING</u>		01:	30PM	
LINE	QUAI	VTITY	UOP	CAT. I	ITEM NUMBER	۱ ا	UNI	TPRICE		NUOMA	l .
	A PURC	HASE O	RDER/		ACT. LICABLE LAW						
	& REGU "REQUE DIVISI	LATION	S, AN QUOT THE S	STAT D THE ATION	E CODE, PUR INFORMATIO " ISSUED BY UTHORITY GO	CHASI N PRO THE	VIDED II PURCHAS	N THE ING	LES		
	ANY OT	THER SO TERS TH IBED IN	URCE,	VERE ORMAT	ED IN SPECI AL OR WRITT ION PROVIDE PARAGRAPH	EN, W D FRO	HICH CO M THE S	OURCES	15		
	COMPLE NOTICE PRE-CE	ETED WI E TO PR ONSTRUC ED SHAL	ONSTR THIN OCEED TION L BE	UCTIONS FOR THE S	DN WORK SPECTALENDAR DAY RECEIVED. INTERENCE IS RESPECTED DATE	/S AFT IN THE EQUIRE	ER THE EVENT D, THE	OFFICIA THAT A NOTICE	TO		
	THE CUBY CUUS A TRAINER CONTROP THE CONTRO	(A) TONTRACT STOM OF DE GUAF SION, TANSHIP, ONTRACT ACTOR F	THE MATERIAL SHALL TOR BETOR ON THE SHALL TOR SHALL TOR SHALL TOR SHALL TORS THE SHALL THE	TERIA RESPI RESPI RESPI CUS RK, CON RE YE THER ALL R OR NE	TENANCE: ALS AND WORK BJECT TO THE ECTIVE TRADE TOM OR A SPI BOTH AS TO ON ACCEPTANI SIDERED GUAL AR FROM THE THE FINAL ELIEVE THE GLIGENCE OR	E GUAR ES. 1 ECIAL THE MACE OF RANTER DATE ACCEPT CONTRA	RANTEE E IN THE A GUARANT ATERIALS FINAL F ED BY TH OF THE TANCE NO ACTOR OF	STABLIS BSENCE EE AND AYMENT IE ACCEPT IR THE	OF BY		
			1	L SEE R	EVERSE SIDE FOR TER	MS AND CO	PIONOTIONS		JDATE	bolas	

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



\*004103656

PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

# Request for Quotation

DEP14776

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO AFF	ENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	+ In
304-558-2157	

BARNES EXC INC

304 984-1725

FEIN 550736745

25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATÉ PRINT	Enales	TER	MS OF SAL	É	SHI	P VIA	F	O.B.		FREIGHT T	ERMS
09/02/	. 27.62.03.03.03.03.03.03.03.		<u> </u>	. <u>75 (00400.000)):</u>	<u>optiet tieten lieder terret kunten, interet</u> :						
BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:	30PM	
LINE	P 545 1416 C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C C	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	IUMBER	UN	IT.PRICE		AMOU	INT
7.	BE REM WRITTE CONTRA EXISTI ANY FA CONTRA GUARAN AT ITS CONSTRA	MEDIED (B) (CTOR WENG AT AILURES ACTOR I MTEE PE S EXPEN (C) RUED AS FED FOR	AT TH CE. DURI ILL M THE D N ANY RIOD SE. BEIN WORK	E EXP NG TH AINTA ATE O TO TH OF T SHALL ONE-Y G AN UNDE	ENSE OF  E ONE-YE  IN THE I  F THE AC  E NEGLIO  HE WORK  BE COR  EAR GUA  EXTENSI  R THE C  S CONCE	THE GUARA THE CONT EAR GUARA PROJECT T CCEPTANCE GENCE OR THAT DEV RECTED BY RANTEE PE ON OF THE ONTRACT. RNING REV CAL SPECI	NTEE PE O THE C OF THE WORKMAN ELOPS D THE CO RIOD SH PERFOR	RIOD, TION RIOD, TION WORK. SHIP OF URING TINTRACTO ALL NOT MANCE TO	HE NS HE R BE		
	CONTA  (3)  IN PAI WITHOUTHAVE, THAN CERTI TO TE	TERMINA (1) RT IN V UT PRES PROVII THIRTY FIED MA	REIN. THIS VRITIN JUDICE DED TH CALEN	CONTR IG BY TO A HAT TH DAR I	RACT MAY THE DIR ANY OTHE HE CONTR DAYS WRI N RECEIP	BE CANCE ECTOR OF R RIGHT O ACTOR IS TTEN NOTI T REQUEST	LLED IN PURCHAS R REMEI GIVEN N ICE, (DE	WHOLE SING, OY IT MA HOT LESS ELIVERED INTENT	Y BY		
,	VENDO PERMI MATER PERMI	R TO: (A) TS FOR IALS TO (B) TS OR	OBTALLO AND OBTA	AIN AIRANSI FROM AIN A ED JO PECIF UNDE	LL NECES PORTATION THE JOE NY AND A B PERMIT ICATIONS R THIS	S: CONTRACT	ISION OF IPMENT ARED CONS	F HIGHWA AND STRUCTIO	YS		
				SEEP	EVERSE SIDE F	OR TERMS AND C					
SIGNATURE /7	<u> </u>	7	<u>ݞݲݰݰݣݑݦݰݽݥݖݖݥݖݥݻݻݻݻ</u>	<u> </u>			Ocul- 1	- ·	DATE	12010	9

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



304 984-1725

# Request for Quotation

9H-P

DEP14776

RFQ NUMBER

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRINTED TER	RMS OF SALE SHIP V	IA F.O.B,	FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/2009			
BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/		BID OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT ITEM NUM	MBER UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
ACCORDANCE	TTU TUE SPECIFICATI	ONS PREPARED FOR THE	
ACCURDANCE V	OF THE "MORGAN RUN	PA #2"	L. Salarina
PROJECT.			
PLANS & SPEC	S ARE INCORPORATED	HERE IN BY REFERENCE	
AND ALL PROV	/ISIONS, CLAUSES AND	CONDITIONS THEREIN	ARE
MADE PROPERI	Y A PART OF THIS CO	NTRACT, AND CONSISTS	OF
13 DRAWINGS	AS PREPARED BY TERR	ADON CORPORATION.	
	TO AUD COMPLETION.		<u> </u>
(6) PAYMEN	TS AND COMPLETION: CONTRACTOR SHALL FU	RNISH TO DEP AN	ļ.
A D D L T C A T T O M	EOD PAVMENT WITH AN	ITEMIZED SCHEDULE O	F
VALUES AS HI	FRETH REFORE REQUEST	ED. THE FORM INCLUD	ED
TN THE SPEC	TEICATIONS SHALL BE	USED FOR APPLICATION	s
DE PAVMENT.	IT IS THE DEP'S IN	ITENT THAT THE PAYMEN	T T0
THE CONTRACT	TOR BE MADE WITHIN 6	O DAYS AFTER RECEIPT	OF
APPLICATION	FOR PAYMENT.		10.00
(7) APPLIC	ATION FOR PARTIAL PA	A DEDICATE BASIS SI	RMIT
THE	PAYMENT BASED ON TH	A PERIODIC BASIS, SU	BHILL
FOR PARITAL	TAYMENT BASED ON IF	BMITTAL. THE AMOUNT	OF
DAYMENT WIL	RE DETERMINED FROM	THE ACTUAL QUANTITY	OF
HATMENT WIL	TED IF BASED UPON UN	IIT MEASURES OR THE	
PERCENT COM	PLETED IF BASED UPON	A LUMP SUM.	
BANKRUPTCY:	IN THE EVENT THE	/ENDOR/CONTRACTOR FIL	ES
FOR BANKRUP	TCY PROTECTION, THE	STATE MAY DEEM THIS	
		RMINATE SUCH CONTRACT	***************************************
WITHOUT FUR	THER ORDER.		
7.72005			
REV. 1/2005			on a second
PREFERENCE	FOR USE OF DOMESTIC	STEEL PRODUCTS	1
1. EXCEPT	WHEN AUTHORIZED BY	THE DIRECTOR OF THE	
PURCHAS	ING DIVISION PURSUAL	NT TO SUBSECTION 2 BE	LUW
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CONDITIONS	
SIGNATURE Calbania Barra	<u>, o casa, i posició Diodos Dioses antenesis espirantes antenesis dia diodesis de la colonidad.</u>	TELEPHONE 3021-984-1725	DATE 10/20/09



VENDOR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304 984-1725

# Request for Quotation

DEP14776

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV

25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

		l	AS OF SAL	<b>F</b> erroller	SHIP	/iA		F,O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
DATE PRINTE			NO OF SAL				<u>. eg gederik</u>			
09/02/2 BID OPENING DATE:		10/20/2	2009			BID	OPEN	IING TIME	01:	
LINE		NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NU	мвея		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	A PF	STATE	CONTR MADE	ACT P	ROJECT 01	THER THA	N T	PRODUCTS FO HOSE STEEL S USED IN	OR	
	Α.	CONS OF O STRU OR H OR C EQUI SUCH	TRUCT R OTH CTURE IGHWA DOLIN PMENT PROJ	ION C ER IM , INC YS, C G OR , OR ECTS, WEST	F, OR AN' PROVEMEN' LUDING, R THE IN' VENTILAT THE SUPP PURSUAN	Y ADDITI T TO ANY BUT NOT STALLATI ING PLAN LY OF AN T TO A (	LIM LON LON TON TON TON TON TON TON TON TON TON T	ATERIALS FO RACT WITH T BIDS WERE	ADS ING	
	В	SHAP FABR PROC SUCH	ED, I ICATE ESSEI OPER	RAWN D OR D BY RATIO	OTHERWIS COMBINA	D, FORGI E SIMILA TION OF STEEL MA ELECTRI	ED, ARLY TWO ADE C FU	PROCESSED, OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN	OR	
	С	AMER OR 3	PITCA A	AND I AR, S	NCLUDES A UBJECT TO	LL TERR	ITOR	STATES OF RY, CONTINEN DICTION OF	TAL THE	·
	\ \	RITING	AUT S IF:	HORIZ	E THE USE	. OF FUR	EIG			
	<b>A</b>	EXC	een n	NE TE NTRAC	NTH OF ON T COST OF	NE PERCE R TWO TH	NT IOUS		OT E	
				SEE	REVERSE SIDE FO	R TERMS AND C TELEPHONE	CONDITI	UNS	DATE	0/20/09
SIGNATURE CA	them	1 darn	n_		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	304	-98-	4-1725		
TITLE 7	1 -		FEIN ~	0736	1745					TO BE NOTED ABOVE
WF	IFN RES	SPONDING	TO RF	Q, INSE	RT NAME AN	ID ADDRES	SINS	SPACE ABOVE LA	ABELE	D VENDOR



# Request for Quotation

SH-P

DEP14776

PAGE 10

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 304 984-1725 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED TER	MS OF SALE	SHIP VIA		F.O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/			DID	ODENT	NG TIME	<u> </u>	:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	10/20/			DLEKT			AMOUNT
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT.	ITEM NUMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	מווגוים	DEN DOLLAR	s (\$2,500.00), W	HICHE	VER IS	.	
	CPEA	TER FOR T	HE PURPOSES OF T	HIS S	ECTION,	THE	
	rnst	TS THE VA	LUE OF THE STEEL	PROD	UCT AS	ļ	
	DELI	VERED TO T	HE PROJECT OR,			İ	
	B. THE	DIRECTOR O	F THE PURCHASING	DIVI	SION		
	DETE	RMINES THA	T SPECIFIED STEE	L MAT	ERIALS	ARE	
	TON	PRODUCED I	N THE UNITED STA	TES ]	N SUFF	[C1ENI	
	QUAN	TITY OR OT	HERWISE ARE NOT	REAS	INARLY		
	AVAI	LABLE TO M	EET CONTRACT REQ	DIKEL	IENIS.		
			DEC CITE DECEMEN	TC T	a vinia:	TTON	
	3. A CONTRA	CTOR WHO L	SES STEEL PRODUC Y BE SUBJECT TO	CIVII	PENAL.	TTFS	
	OF THIS	SECTION MA	CODE SECTION 5A	-3-50	<u>.</u>		
	PURSUANI	IU W. VA.	CODE SECTION SA		•		
	REV. 10/01/0	1					
	10,02,	`  <b>-</b>					
TAXABLE TO THE TAXABL	EXHIBIT 7						
			OC CATELL THE DI	рітс	MUDKE		
	1	IMINUM, GL/	ASS & STEEL IN PL	BLIC	WOKKS		Į.
	PROJECTS						
	THE ACCOUNTABLE	- WITU WE	T VIRGINIA CODE	5-19	-1 ET.,	seq.,	
	IN ACCURDANC	CT EUB CUI	STRUCTION, RECON	STRU	CTION,		
	ALTEDATION	DEPATR, TI	MPROVEMENT OR MAI	INTEN	ANCE OF		,
-	DUBLIC WORKS	S. WHERE TI	HE COST IS MORE 7	THAN	\$50,000	AND,	
į	THE CASE	OF STEEL I	DINLY, WHERE THE (	JUST	UP SIEE	L 12	
	MODE THAN SI	sin non or u	WHERE MORE THAN	LIO, OO	O POUND	SUF	
	CTEEL ARE RI	OUTRED. T	HE STATE WILL ACC	CEPT	ONLY AL	UMINUM	Control of the Contro
***************************************	CLASS, OR S'	TIFEL PIRODU	CITS PRODUCED IN	IHE U	MILED 2	IAIES	
	IN ADDITION	, ITEMS OF	MACHINERY OR EQ	THME	MI ROKE	HASED	
	FOR USE AT	THE SITE OF	F PUBLIC WORKS SI	HALL	BE MADE	ער דורב	
	DOMESTIC AL	UMINUM, GL	ASS OR STEEL, UN	LESS	THE COS	າເປະ ກາກ	
	THE PRODUCT	IS LESS T	HAN \$50,000 OR L	DK6 D	BUTECLE		
	POUNDS OF S	FEL ARE U	SED IN PUBLIC WO	XIX 3 F	RUULOIG	•	
		SEER	EVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	MOITION	S	DATE	
SIGNATURE	then Barm		304-9	84-1	725		10/20/09
TITLE	non gowin	FEIN 5507367				CHANGE:	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

FEIN

550736745

304 984-1725

## Request for Quotation

Ť

RFQ NUMBER DEP14776

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENT	ONO	3
•		

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS F.O.B. SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 09/02/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 10/20/2009 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP LINE QUANTITY FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS MAY BE ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS IS FOUND SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE IF IT IS TO BE UNREASONABLE. 20% OR MORE HIGHER THAN THE BID PRICE FOR FOREIGN MADE IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL PRODUCTS. PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED IN A "SUBSTANTIAL LABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF LABOR, FOREIGN PRODUCTS MAY BE SUPPLIED ONLY IF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ARE 30% OR MORE HIGHER IN PRICE THAN THE FOREIGN MADE PRODUCTS. IF, PRIOR TO THE AWARD OF A CONTRACT UNDER THE ABOVE PROVISIONS, THE SPENDING OFFICER OF THE SPENDING UNIT DETERMINES THAT THERE EXISTS A BID FOR LIKE FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL THAT IS REASONABLE AND LOWER THAN THE LOWEST BID FOR DOMESTIC PRODUCTS, THE SPENDING OFFICE MAY REQUEST, IN WRITING, A REEVALUATION AND REDUCTION IN THE LOWEST BID FOR SUCH DOMESTIC PRODUCTS ALL VENDORS MUST INDICATE IN THEIR BID IF THEY ARE SUPPLYING FOREIGN ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL. REV. 3/88 EXHIBIT 9 NOTICE FOR ISSUANCE & ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA. THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND/OR AGENCY SHALL BE REQUIRED TO ABIDE BY THE FOLLOWING SCHEDULE IN ISSUING CONSTRUCTION PROJECT ADDENDA FOR STATE AGENCIES: THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL PREPARE THE ADDENDUM AND A LIST OF ALL PARTIES THAT HAVE PROCURED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR THE PROJECT. THE ADDENDUM AND SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE

304-984-1725

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



NOUZHA

SIGNATURE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

## Request for Quotation

DEP14776

PAGE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

F.O.B, FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 09/02/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 CAT. AMOUNT UNIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP. QUANTITY LINE NO: LIST SHALL BE FORWARDED TO THE BUYER IN THE STATE THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER SHALL ALSO PURCHASING DIVISION. SEND A COPY OF THE ADDENDUM TO THE STATE AGENCY FOR WHICH THE CONTRACT IS ISSUED. THE BUYER SHALL SEND THE ADDENDUM TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES AND, IF NECESSARY, EXTEND THE BID OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY AL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE DRIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14776... ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ADDENDUM NO. S: NO. 1 ...... SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

304-984-1725

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



## Request for Quotation

TO

DEP14776

13

ADDRESS CORRESP	PONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF
	•
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	fb	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP V	/IA	F	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
09/02/				SOURCE PROGRESS STATES						
ID OPENING DATE:	200/	10/20/	2009			BID	OPENING	TIME	01:3	<u>opm</u>
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO.	ITEM NU	VBER .	UN	ITPRICE		AMOUNT
		,						,		
	NO. 2	V							1	
	NO. 2								-	
	NO. 3									
	NO. 4		• •			•				
	NO. 5								-	
			1				ur pror	TOT OF	THE	
	I UND	ERSTAND	THAT	FAIL	URE TO CO SE FOR RE	INFIKM I	HE KECE	S.	1111	
	ADDEN	DUM(S)	MAY E	E CAU	SE FUR KI		0. 222	-		
	VENDO	R MUST	CLEAR	LY UN	DERSTAND	THAT AN	Y VERBA	L		
	BEDDE.	CENTATI	ON MA	DE OF	ASSUMED	TO BE M	MADE DUK	LNE ANI		
	ORAL	DISCUSS	SION F	MELD E	ETWEEN VI	ENDOR'S	KFLKEZE	MINITAL	.5	
	A CINA	NV STAT	TE PER	RISONNE	L IS NOT	BINDING	J. UNLI	INC		
	THEOD	MATTON	TCCHE	ח דו	WRITING A	AND ADDE	D IO IN	lE		
	SPECI	FICATIO	NS BY	AN	FFICIAL	ADDENDUN	IS BIN	IDING.		
		^								
			the	en D	Jarne		SIGNATL	JRE		
		V			C. Inc.					•
					(F. 7) - C.		.COMPAN	<i>(</i>		
		/	\$ /20	109			.DATE			
			1	1			·			
	REV.	11/96					Ì			
	į			NO	TICE					
	A CTC	MED RT	n MIIS	TRE	SUBMITTED	TO:				
	A 216		1			•		•		
		DEPART	MENT	OF AD	MINISTRAT	ION				
		PURCHA	SING	DIVIS	ION					
		BUILDI	NG 15							
		2019 W	ASHIN	GTON	STREET, E	AST				
				 	EVERSE SIDE FOR	R TERMS AND C	ONDITIONS			
				<u> </u>		TELEPHONE			DATE	balac

WHEN RESPONDING TO REQ. INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

550736745



# Request for Quotation

%Т-Р

DEP14776

PAGE 14

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

556 304 984-1725 EXC INC

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	<u> 1861-1864 - Beneralakan Parta</u>	133.3.3.153	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA		FOB	<u> </u>	FREIGHTTERMS
09/02/ OPENING DATE:	2009	10/20/	2009		1	BID	OPENING TIME	01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP:	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBE	3	UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
	C	HARLES	TON,	WV 2	5305-0130				
		IVELOPE			THIS INFOR D MAY NOT B		N ON THE FACE SIDERED:	OF	
	BUYER:	l			CB-23				
	RFQ. N	10.:			DEP14776				
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		09/21/2009	•			*
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
			OU RE	GARDI	UMBER IN CANG YOUR BIL		IS NECESSAR	<i>'</i>	
	REMIT-	TO ADD	RESS	TO BE	1	AYMEN	T PROCESSING	:	
		i Box L Obect			onville w	V. 25	<u>360</u>	sa ena ena	Control of the Contro
	PLEASE		OR T	YPE N	AME OF PERS	SON TO	CONTACT		
	l 			SEERÉ	VERSE SIDE FOR TERI	MS AND CC EPHONE	NDITIONS	DATE	



# Request for Quotation

DEP14776

PΑ	G	<b>E</b> gyma.
<b>8</b> -	1	5

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

\*004103656 BARNES EXC INC PO BOX 13384

304 984-1725

SISSONVILLE WV 25360

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
DEPARTMENT OF
OFFICE OF AML&R
601 57TH STREET SE
CHARLESTON, WV
25304 304-926-0499

FREIGHT TERMS SHIP VIA F.O.B. TERMS OF SALE. DATE PRINTED .... 09/02/2009 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 10/20/2009 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT. ITEM NUMBER LINE QUANTITY UOP THIS IS THE END OF REQ DEP14776 \*\*\*\*\*\* TOTAL: SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE AROVE LARFLED 'VENDOR'

## MORGAN RUN PA #2 DEP14776

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	BAN	ves Ex	C.Inc.	····
Address: P.O.	BOX	13384	5issonu	111c
WV. 253	60			

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	SARAN SARAN			
1.0	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	s 17,900.
2.0	LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	s 8,950.
3.0	LS	Quallity Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	s 5,370.
4.0	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	s 17,900.
5.0	2,000 LF	Sediment Control	2.00	\$ 4,000.
6.0	8.0 AC	Revegetation	1,500.	\$ 12,000.
7.1	LS	Artesian Well Enhancement	22,177.	\$ 22,177.
7.2	410 LF	Riprap Groin	24,00	\$ 9840.
7.3	40 LF	18-inch HDPE Culvert	34.00	s 1,360.
7.4	1 Ea	Standard Manhole	3,000.	S 3,000.
7.5	LS	Temporary Stream Crossing	人5,177.	\$ 25,177.
7.6	66 LF	18-inch HDPE Pipe	26.00	\$ 1.716.
8.0	2700 CY	Unclassified Excavation	1.00	\$ 2,700.
9.1	1 Ea	Wet/Modified Mine Seal	6,400.	\$ 6,400.
9.2	6 Ea	Bat Gate Mine Seal	4,000.	\$ 24,000.
9.3	14 Ea	Dry Mine Seal	1,500.	\$ 21,000.
11.0	50 LF	Underdrain	20,00	\$ 1,000.
12.0	1.0 AC	Soil Cover	3,000:	\$ 3,000.
13.0	LS	Pipe Gate	2,500.	\$ 2,500.
10.0				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
<b>****</b>				
****				189,990.
****	<b>***********</b>	X TOTAL	<b>*************************************</b>	8\$ 189.990 <sub>-</sub>

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Part A: C	jeneral Intor	mation		
		BAINES EXC. Inc.		
City: <u>S</u> Fax No.:	1550NUIL	le State: WV Z E-mail address	ip Code: <u>25360</u> :	Phone: 304-984-1725
Part B; L	egal Structu	re		
	oration (please spec	() Sole Proprietorship cify)	() Partnership	() LLC
Part C: Cone of the	Certifying an	d updating information in the options, follow the instructio	Applicant/Violatons for that option, a	r System (AVS). Select only and sign below.
I,		Barnes, hav	e the express autho	ority to certify that:
Ċ	late. If you s	eme) on the attached Entity OFT fr select this option, you must at be below and do not complete	tach an Entity OF I	e, complete, and upto- from AVS to this form.
t	the informat must attach	formation on the attached Entended in AVS for my company to Entity OFT from AVS to the formation. Sign and date belo	nust be updated. If his form. Use Part I	oto provide missing or

Date 10/20/09

Signature Cathery Barm

Title President

IMPORTANT!

In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from <a href="https://www.avs.osmre.~ov">www.avs.osmre.~ov</a> on the Internet.

Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.

reportviewer

lcox@osmre.gov		mail Regort	PDF  XLS	
AVSOFT Report b	y Entity ne selected	entity is liste	d in the OFT	12/12/2008 12:46:19 FM Liz Cox
-Entity is 154752	Barnes Exc	Inc	SubEntity	Percentage BeginDate EngDate
Parent	Description	Ownership	139731 Catherine	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Owner	Is Owned By	Jaima Barnes	01/10/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	President	President	139731 Catherine Jaima Barnes	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Controller	Controller	139733 Robert Barnes	01/16/2004.
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Secretary	Secretary	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004
154752 Barnes Exc Inc	Treasurer	Treasurer	152181 Cristie Nutter	01/16/2004

Part D.

### Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name	Position/Title				
Address	Telephone #				
	% of Ownership Begin Date:				
Ending Date:					
Name	Position/Title				
Address	Telephone#				
	% of Ownership Begin Date:				
	Ending Date:				
Nama	Position/Title				
Name Address	Telephone #				
Address	% of Ownership				
Begin Date:	Ending Date:				
Name	Position/Title				
Address	Telephone #				
	% of OwnershipBegin Date:				
	Ending Date:				

#### PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.

-	-	•
13	7	()
_	- 1	U

	Agency REQ.P.O#
	BID BOND
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That w	ve, the undersigned,
	, as Principal, and
of	, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
	(\$) for the payment of which,
	rselves, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	t whereas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the ached hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
NOW THEREFORE,	
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance recagreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed the exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated	Il shall enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached quired by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the sobligation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full at the liability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event, d.  Ites and agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within waive notice of any such extension.	in which the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety ha	ave hereunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto a	and these presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
day of, 20	
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
,	(Name of Filliopal)
	By(Must be President or Vice President)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

(B)

AGENCY\_ RFQ/RFP#\_

			_
		Bid Bo	
A)	WV State Agency		RESENTS, That we, the undersigned,
	(Stated on Page 1 "Spending Unit")	(C) of (D	of (G) .
	Request for Quotation Number (upper	as Principal, and (F)	7
	right corner of page #1)	(H) a corporation o	rganized and existing under the laws
C)	Your Company Name	of the State of with it	s principal office in the City of
D)	City, Location of your Company		ield and firmly bound unto The State
(E)	State, Location of your Company	of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal s	
(F)	Surety Corporate Name		t of which, well and truly to be made,
G)	City, Location of Surety	we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our	r heirs, administrators, executors,
H)	State, Location of Surety	successors and assigns.	و و منسوق و د فرو ره خر
(I)	State of Surety Incorporation		ation is such that whereas the Principal
(J)	City of Surety Incorporation	has submitted to the Purchasing Section of	the Department of Administration
K)	Minimum amount of acceptable bid	a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto ar	id made a part hereof to enter into a
	bond is 5% of total bid. You may state	contract in writing for	
	"5% of bid" or a specific amount on	(M)	
	this line in words.		
(L)	Amount of bond in figures	# 4V 44 t	
M)	Brief Description of scope of work	NOW THEREFORE.	_
N)	Day of the month	(a) If said bid shall be rejected, o	
(O)	Month	(b) If said bid shall be accepted a	
(P)	Year	contract in accordance with the bid or prop any other bonds and insurance required by	
(Q)	Name of Corporation	other respects perform the agreement creat	
(R)	Raised Corporate Seal of Principal	this obligation shall be null and void, other	
(S)	Signature of President or Vice	force and effect. It is expressly understood	
erri\	President	Surety for any and all claims hereunder sha	
(T)	Title of person signing	amount of this obligation as herein stated	in, in no event, exceed the penal
(U)	Raised Corporate Seal of Surety		reby stipulates and agrees that the
(V)	Corporate Name of Surety Signature of Attorney in Fact of the	obligations of said Surety and its bond sha	
W)		any extension of time within which the Ob	
carrer.	Surety Dated, Power of Attorney with Raised	Surety does hereby waive notice of any su	
OTE:	Surety Seal must accompany this bid		ipal and Surety have hereunto set their
	bond.	hands and seals, and such of them as are co	
	oona.	seals to be affixed hereto and these present	
		this (N) day of (O)	
		1110 1110	
		Principal Corporate Seal	(Q)
		<b>-</b>	(Name of Principal)
		(R)	By( <b>S</b> )
		(-7	(Must be President or
			Vice President)
			<b>(T)</b>
			Title
		<b>(U)</b>	2 ****
		Surety Corporate Seal	<b>(V)</b>
			(Name of Surety)
			•
			(W)
			Attorney-in-Fact

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised Corporate Seals must be affixed and a Power of Attorney must be attached.

Agency	
REQ.P.O# DEP	14776

### **BID BOND**

	KNOW ALL M	ESE PRESEN	NTS, That we, the	e undersigned, <u>B</u>	igned,Barnes Exc., Inc.				
	of Sissonvi	lle		WV	<del></del>	_, as Princ	cipal, and <u>Un</u>	ted States	Surety Company
	of <u>Timoniun</u>								s of the State of
									und unto the State
of West	Virginia, as Obl	igee, in the	penal sum o	f <u>Five Percent c</u>	of Amount Bid	_ (\$	5%	) for the	e payment of which,
well and	d truly to be mad	le, we jointl	y and severa	lly bind ourselve	s, our heirs, adm	inistrators	, executors, s	uccessors a	and assigns.
	The Condition	of the abov	e obligation i	is such that wher	eas the Principa	l has subn	nitted to the P	urchasina S	Section of the
Departn								_	ract in writing for
				g to Plans & Sp		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	······································	<del></del>	
	NOW THEREF	ORE,							
agreem force an	and shall furnish ent created by th	shall be ac any other t ne acceptar pressly und	cepted and the conds and instance of said bid derstood and	surance required d, then this obliga agreed that the l	by the bid or pro ation shall be nut	posal, and	d shall in all o I, otherwise th	ther respect is obligation	proposal attached is perform the is shall remain in full er shall, in no event,
	The Surety, for aired or affected otice of any such	i by any ex	tension of the	eby stipulates an e time within whic	d agrees that the th the Obligee m	obligation ay accept	ns of said Sur such bid, and	ety and its t I said Surety	oond shall be in no y does hereby
	IN WITNESS V	VHEREOF,	Principal and	d Surety have he	reunto set their h	ands and	seals, and su	ich of them	as are corporations
				nereunto and the	se presents to be	e signed b	y their proper	officers, thi	S
20th	_day of	October	, _2	2009					
Principa	l Corporate Sea	l				Barnes E	Catheria (Mus	ne of Princip to be Preside President)	arm
					9	Catherine	e D. Barnes	Presion (Title)	lent
Surety C	orporate Seal			Pa		By: $\nearrow$	atri	e of Surety)	1. Mous

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

### POWER OF ATTORNEY

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That American Contractors Indemnity Company, a California corporation, United States Surety Company, a Maryland corporation, and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, a Texas corporation (collectively, the "Companies"), do by these presents make, constitute and appoint: Gregory T. Gordon, Larry D. Kerr, Allan L. McVey,

Patricia A. Moye, Kimberly J. Wilkinson

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-fact, each in their separate capacity if more than one is named above, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings or other instruments or contracts of suretyship to include riders, amendments, and consents of surety. This Power of Attorney is granted under and by authority of the following resolutions adopted by the Boards of Directors of the Companies:

Be it Resolved, that the President, any Vice-President, any Assistant Vice-President, any Secretary or any Assistant Secretary shall be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following

Attorney-in-Fact may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements or indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such Attorney-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and effected by the Corporate Secretary.

Be if Resolved, that the signature of any authorized officer and seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signature or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Companies have caused this instrument to be signed and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed, this 25th day o July, 2008.

AMERICAN CONTRACTORS INDEMNITY COMPANY UNITED STATES SURETY COMPANY U.S. SPECIALTY INSURANCE COMPANY Corporate Seals







Peter W. Carman, Vice President

State of Maryland County of Baltimore

SS:

On this 4th day of December, 2008, before me, Jean Grzymala, a notary public, personally appeared Peter W. Carman, Vice President of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Maryland that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

mission expires the 15th day of December, 2012

I, Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary of American Contractors Indemnity Company, United States Surety Company and U.S. Specialty Insurance Company, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect.

Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Baltimore, Maryland this 2014 day of

Carol T. Nevin, Assistant Secretary

Corporate Seals









## State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF							
COUNTY OF Kan, TO-WIT:							
I Cotherine Barnes , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:							
1. I am an employee of BarNES Eve TNC, ; and, (Company Name)							
2. I do hereby attest that Barnes Exc TNC. (Company Name)							
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.							
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.							
BARNES EXC. INC (Company Name)							
By: (arkenno Barner							
OFFICIAL SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC Title: Presudent	,						
STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA ANGELA FISHER 2144 Fisher Ridge  Date: July 29 09							
2144 Fisher Ridge Kenna, West Virginia 25248 ty Commission Expires Aug. 11, 2009  Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this day of June							
By Commission expires $8-11-09$							
(Seal)  (Seal)  (Notary Public)							

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID. Rev March 2009

RFQ N	lo.	
-------	-----	--

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

## **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

## **VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

### PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code**. The vendor **must** make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the **West Virginia Code** may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

### ANTITRUST:

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

### LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

### **CONFIDENTIALITY:**

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: Barnes Exc. Inc.	
Authorized Signature: Cathern Barm	Date: 10/20/09
100000000000000000000000000000000000000	

Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/01/09)